

ITEM NO.1613

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 1020/2025

VISHAL TAYAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIVANI GUPTA

Respondent(s)

IA No. 283589/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 283597/2025 - STAY APPLICATION

Date : 10-11-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Mr. S.s Wadhwa, Adv.
Mr. Vasu Kalra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

(MOHD IBRAHIM)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(KIRAN BHANDAI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR