

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 1020/2025

VISHAL TAYAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIVANI GUPTA

Respondent(s)

IA No. 283589/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 283597/2025 - STAY APPLICATION

Date : 15-01-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Mr. S.s Wadhwa, Adv.

Mr. Vasu Kalra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Shantanu Bansal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

1. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks time to file rejoinder.
2. List the matter after two weeks.

(NISHA KHULBEY)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(CHETNA BALOONI)  
COURT MASTER(NSH)